
REQUEST FOR BID NOTICE

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR BID FOR – IN-
TERIOR IMPROVEMENTS OF PROGRESS

PARK PLAZA (CIP 9053) FOR THE CITY OF
PARAMOUNT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of
Paramount wil l receive sealed bids unti l
Thursday, March 18, 2021 at the hour of 11:00
a.m. (POSTMARKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED)
in the office of the Public Works Department, City
Yard, 15300 Downey Avenue, Paramount, CA
90723 for:

Interior Improvements of Progress Park Plaza
Located at 15500 Downey Avenue, Para-

mount, CA 90723

Sealed proposals will be opened and publicly
read aloud in the Public Works office, immedi-
ately following the hour of proposal closing. All
proposals must be sealed and clearly marked,
“Proposal for INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS OF
PROGRESS PARK PLAZA (CIP 9053) -- DO
NOT OPEN.”

Specifications are available at the Paramount
Public Works office, 15300 Downey Avenue,
Paramount, California, 90723 and will be given
upon request at no charge. Questions regarding
the bid specifications should be directed to Mario
Flores, Public Works Operations Manager, at
(562) 220-2113.

The City of Paramount reserves the right, at any
of these proceedings, to reject any or all bids or
any portion without exception or explanation.
Paramount Journal 3/4/21-103937

REQUEST FOR BID NOTICE

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR BID FOR – IN-
TERIOR IMPROVEMENTS OF PROGRESS

PARK PLAZA (CIP 9053) FOR THE CITY OF
PARAMOUNT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of
Paramount wil l receive sealed bids unti l
Thursday, March 18, 2021 at the hour of 11:00
a.m. (POSTMARKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED)
in the office of the Public Works Department, City
Yard, 15300 Downey Avenue, Paramount, CA
90723 for:

Interior Improvements of Progress Park Plaza
Located at 15500 Downey Avenue, Para-

mount, CA 90723

Sealed proposals will be opened and publicly
read aloud in the Public Works office, immedi-
ately following the hour of proposal closing. All
proposals must be sealed and clearly marked,
“Proposal for INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS OF
PROGRESS PARK PLAZA (CIP 9053) -- DO
NOT OPEN.”

Specifications are available at the Paramount
Public Works office, 15300 Downey Avenue,
Paramount, California, 90723 and will be given
upon request at no charge. Questions regarding
the bid specifications should be directed to Mario
Flores, Public Works Operations Manager, at
(562) 220-2113.

The City of Paramount reserves the right, at any
of these proceedings, to reject any or all bids or
any portion without exception or explanation.
Paramount Journal 3/4/21-103937

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-034947

The following person is
doing business as:
KEY  ESTATES  RE-
ALTY, 5964 S CIT-
R U S A V E . , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90043.
Registered Owners:
EENA DOUGLASS,
5964 S CITRUS AVE.,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90043. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
l i s ted above : N/A .
Signed: EENA DOU-
GLASS. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 02/09/2021. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 , 1 8 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 5 5 7

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-038988

The following person is
doing business as:
SONA REAL ESTATE
GROUP, 17777 CEN-
TER COURT DR #600,
CERRITOS, CA 90703.
AI #ON 201215210013
Registered Owners:
FARR CAPITAL LLC,
1 7 7 7 7 C E N T E R
C O U R T D R # 6 0 0 ,
CERRITOS, CA 90703.
This business is con-
ducted by: LIMITED LI-
ABILITY COMPANY.
The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: KEVIN
CHINNOCK, PRESID-
ENT. This statement
was f i led wi th the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 02/12/2021. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
3 / 4 , 1 1 , 1 8 , 2 5 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 8 7 7

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027695

The following person is
doing business as:
V I N T A G E  V I B E S ,
1 7 5 1 C O L O R A D O
BLVD, SUITE #311,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90041. Registered
Owners: SIMPLE VEN-
TURES, 1751 COLOR-
ADO BLVD, SUITE
#311, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90041. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 04/2019.
Signed: TONI C. SAN-
TILLANO, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 0 1

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-034391

The following person is
doing business as:
DESIGN IN RHYTHM,
1071 SOUTH HAY-
W O R T H A V E N U E ,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90035. Registered
Owners: JON WHEAT,
1071 SOUTH HAY-
W O R T H A V E N U E ,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90035. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2021.
Signed: JON WHEAT.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/09/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 , 1 8 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 5 5 5

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-034947

The following person is
doing business as:
KEY  ESTATES  RE-
ALTY, 5964 S CIT-
R U S A V E . , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90043.
Registered Owners:
EENA DOUGLASS,
5964 S CITRUS AVE.,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90043. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
l i s ted above : N/A .
Signed: EENA DOU-
GLASS. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 02/09/2021. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 , 1 8 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 5 5 7

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027697

The following person is
doing business as:
G.A.G. JEWELRY, 707
S BROADWAY SUITE
#701, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90014. AI #ON
2095768. Registered
Owners: GOLD CON-
STRUCTION COR-
PORATION, 707 S
BROADWAY SUITE
#701, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90014. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
CORPORATION. The
date registrant started
to transact business
under the f ict i t ious
bus iness name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: GARNIK
A S S A T O U R I A N ,
P R E S I D E N T . T h i s
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 2 7 1 0

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027689

The following person is
doing business as:
CONNER PERIPHER-
ALS , 817 S PALM
AVE, ALHAMBRA, CA
91803. Registered
Owners: VINPOWER,
INC., 817 S PALM
AVE, ALHAMBRA, CA
91803. This business is
conducted by: COR-
PORATION. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 12/2020.
S i g n e d : S H U O W
CHANG, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 0 2

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027695

The following person is
doing business as:
V I N T A G E  V I B E S ,
1 7 5 1 C O L O R A D O
BLVD, SUITE #311,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90041. Registered
Owners: SIMPLE VEN-
TURES, 1751 COLOR-
ADO BLVD, SUITE
#311, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90041. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 04/2019.
Signed: TONI C. SAN-
TILLANO, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 0 1

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027683

The following person is
doing business as: ME-
LUHAA  DIAMONDS,
608 S HILL STREET
SUITE #1107, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90014.
Registered Owners:
S T A R L I G H T D I A -
MONDS INC, 608 S
HILL STREET SUITE
# 1 1 0 7 , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90014.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus ines s
name or names listed
above: N/A. Signed:
HEMALI M DALAL.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 2 7 0 8

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027697

The following person is
doing business as:
G.A.G. JEWELRY, 707
S BROADWAY SUITE
#701, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90014. AI #ON
2095768. Registered
Owners: GOLD CON-
STRUCTION COR-
PORATION, 707 S
BROADWAY SUITE
#701, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90014. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
CORPORATION. The
date registrant started
to transact business
under the f ict i t ious
bus iness name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: GARNIK
A S S A T O U R I A N ,
P R E S I D E N T . T h i s
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 2 7 1 0

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027693

The following person is
doing business as:
DIAMOND CODE, 640
S HILL STREET G24
P L A Z A 3 , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90014.
Registered Owners:
VREJ KUZIK, 640 S
HILL STREET BOOTH
G24 PLAZA 3, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90014.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: VREJ
KUZIK, OWNER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 2 7 0 7

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027683

The following person is
doing business as: ME-
LUHAA  DIAMONDS,
608 S HILL STREET
SUITE #1107, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90014.
Registered Owners:
S T A R L I G H T D I A -
MONDS INC, 608 S
HILL STREET SUITE
# 1 1 0 7 , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90014.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
above: N/A. Signed:
HEMALI M DALAL.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 2 7 0 8

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-019275

The following person is
doing business as:
MYMFIED , 916 E .
N A V I L L A P L A C E ,
COVINA, CA 91724. AI
#ON 4677778. Re-
g i s t e r e d O w n e r s :
MYMFIED, INC., 916
E. NAVILLA PLACE,
COVINA, CA 91724.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
a b o v e : 0 1 / 2 0 2 1 .
S i g n e d : T U O N G
MYTRAN, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
01/26/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 6 3

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027693

The following person is
doing business as:
DIAMOND CODE, 640
S HILL STREET G24
P L A Z A 3 , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90014.
Registered Owners:
VREJ KUZIK, 640 S
HILL STREET BOOTH
G24 PLAZA 3, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90014.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: VREJ
KUZIK, OWNER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
02/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 2 7 0 7

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-028376

The following person is
doing business as:
HALTON  PARDEE
AND PARTNERS INC,
1524 ABBOT KINNEY
BLVD, VENICE, CA
9 0 2 9 1 . A I # O N
2708332. Registered
O w n e r s : T A M I
PARDEE PROPER-
TIES, 1524 ABBOT
K I N N E Y B L V D ,
VENICE, CA 90291.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
a b o v e : 0 1 / 2 0 2 1 .
S i g n e d : T A M I R A
PARDEE, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/03/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 6 0

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-019275

The following person is
doing business as:
MYMFIED , 916 E .
N A V I L L A P L A C E ,
COVINA, CA 91724. AI
#ON 4677778. Re-
g i s t e r e d O w n e r s :
MYMFIED, INC., 916
E. NAVILLA PLACE,
COVINA, CA 91724.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
a b o v e : 0 1 / 2 0 2 1 .
S i g n e d : T U O N G
MYTRAN, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
01/26/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 6 3

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027926

The following person is
doing business as:
E S M I R  C L A S S I C
HARDWOOD FLOOR-
ING, 918 E 106TH ST,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90002. Registered
Owners: ESMIR VAR-
GAS, 918 E 106TH ST,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90002. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
l i s ted above : N/A .
Signed: ESMIR VAR-
GAS, OWNER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 5 9

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-028376

The following person is
doing business as:
HALTON  PARDEE
AND PARTNERS INC,
1524 ABBOT KINNEY
BLVD, VENICE, CA
9 0 2 9 1 . A I # O N
2708332. Registered
O w n e r s : T A M I
PARDEE PROPER-
TIES, 1524 ABBOT
K I N N E Y B L V D ,
VENICE, CA 90291.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
a b o v e : 0 1 / 2 0 2 1 .
S i g n e d : T A M I R A
PARDEE, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/03/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 6 0

FBN Notices-Para-

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-025315

The following person is
doing business as: a.
S T R A T E G Y  F O R
C O F F E E  b .  C U L -
TURE  EATS , 4840
HOLLOW CORNER
RD UNIT 422, CUL-
VER CITY, CA 90230.
Registered Owners:
D O R O T H Y
CRUTCHER, 4840
HOLLOW CORNER
RD UNIT 422, CUL-
VER CITY, CA 90230.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N / A . S i g n e d :
D O R O T H Y
CRUTCHER, OWNER.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/01/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 5 8

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2021-027926

The following person is
doing business as:
E S M I R  C L A S S I C
HARDWOOD FLOOR-
ING, 918 E 106TH ST,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90002. Registered
Owners: ESMIR VAR-
GAS, 918 E 106TH ST,
LOS ANGELES, CA
90002. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
l i s ted above : N/A .
Signed: ESMIR VAR-
GAS, OWNER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/02/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 5 9

FBN Notices-Para-
FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT
2021-025315

The following person is
doing business as: a.
S T R A T E G Y  F O R
C O F F E E  b .  C U L -
TURE  EATS , 4840
HOLLOW CORNER
RD UNIT 422, CUL-
VER CITY, CA 90230.
Registered Owners:
D O R O T H Y
CRUTCHER, 4840
HOLLOW CORNER
RD UNIT 422, CUL-
VER CITY, CA 90230.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N / A . S i g n e d :
D O R O T H Y
CRUTCHER, OWNER.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/01/2021. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 8 , 2 5 , 3 / 4 , 1 1 / 2 1 -
1 0 3 3 5 8


